POWER TYPE RESISTORS
TECHNOLOGY OF TOMORROW
Revision: 5. Nov. 2004
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 /89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
S
pe
ci
fic

IDENTIFICATION
PRODUCT CODE COATING COLOR MARKING
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
RW
PRODUCT
CODE
T
TERMINATION
SURFACE
MATERIAL
T: Sn
TAPING &
FORMING
AT52 2611
NOMINAL
RESISTANCE
D, F:  4 digits
H, J: 3 digits
PACKAGING
A: Ammo
“Blank”: Bulk
*Please see “PACKAGING”
F1/2
POWER
RATING
Unit: Watt
1/2 … 10
*
RATING
TYPE T.C.R.
(ppm/K)
MAX.
WORKING
VOLTAGE F(±1%)D(±0.5%)
RESISTANCE RANGE AND TOLERANCE*
DERATING CURVE SURFACE TEMPERATURE RISE
*   For resistors operated at an ambient temperature of +25°C or above, the power rating shall be derated in accordance with the above derating curve.
** Tolerance ±0.1% is available on request.
1 Characteristic U: Recommended maximum wattage rating for best long term
stability. Allows 275°C hot spot and ±0.5% load life stability.
2 Characteristic V: Dual wattage rating allows 350°C hot spot and ±3% ∆R after
1000 Hrs load life stability.
+ 1.0
-  0
H(±3%) • J(±5%)
E96E96 E24
VU
POWER RATING* (at 25°C)
CHARACTERISTICS
MAX.
OVERLOAD
VOLTAGE
PO
W
ER
 T
YP
E
RE
SI
ST
OR
S
New Part No.
(Pb-free)
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE
D: ±0.5%
F: ±1%
H: ±3%
J: ±5%